# 2010 No. 101 (C. 6)

## **PENSIONS**

The Pensions Regulator Tribunal (Transfer of Functions) (2010 Act) (Commencement) Order (Northern Ireland) 2010

Made - - - - 12th March 2010

Coming into operation - 6th April 2010

The Department for Social Development makes the following Order in exercise of the powers conferred by section 5(2) of the Pensions Regulator Tribunal (Transfer of Functions) Act (Northern Ireland) 2010(a).

#### Citation

**1.** This Order may be cited as the Pensions Regulator Tribunal (Transfer of Functions) (2010 Act) (Commencement) Order (Northern Ireland) 2010.

## Appointed day

**2.** The day appointed for the coming into operation of the provisions of the Pensions Regulator Tribunal (Transfer of Functions) Act (Northern Ireland) 2010, in so far as not already in operation, is 6th April 2010.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department for Social Development on 12 March 2010

(L.S.)

Anne McCleary

A senior officer of the Department for Social Development

### **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order provides for the coming into operation of provisions of the Pensions Regulator Tribunal (Transfer of Functions) Act (Northern Ireland) 2010, in so far as not already in operation, on 6th April 2010.

© Crown Copyright 2010

Printed in the UK by The Stationery Office Limited under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office being the Government Printer for Northern Ireland and the Officer appointed to print the Acts of the Northern Ireland Assembly.